

City of Fayetteville, Arkansas

113 West Mountain Street Fayetteville, AR 72701 (479) 575-8323

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-1592

Funding for ARPA Housing Instability Subrecipient Agreements

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A BUDGET ADJUSTMENT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$1,630,000.00 TO FUND THE APPROVED ARPA PROJECTS ADDRESSING HOUSING INSTABILITY

WHEREAS, on October 17, 2023, the City Council, sitting as the selection committee, selected a proposal by Seven Hills Homeless Center for a comprehensive solution from concept to execution to address housing instability using the remaining \$1.63 million of the City's American Rescue Plan Act funds, which included individual projects by Seven Hills and five partner agencies; and

WHEREAS, on December 19, 2023, the City Council approved Resolution 288-23 authorizing Mayor Jordan to sign individual subrecipient agreements with Seven Hills Homeless Center's partner agencies; and

WHEREAS, a budget adjustment is needed to appropriate ARPA funding for each of the individual organizations participating in this project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby approves a budget adjustment in the total amount of \$1,630,000.00 to fund the approved ARPA projects to address housing instability as follows:

•	Seven Hills Homeless Center	\$480,232.00
•	Diva & Dudes	\$89,600.00
•	NWA Continuum of Care	\$21,000.00
•	The Salvation Army	\$109,168.00
•	Serve Northwest Arkansas, Inc.	\$930,000.00

TOTAL \$1,630,000.00



CITY COUNCIL MEMO

2023-1592

MEETING OF JANUARY 18, 2024

TO: Mayor Jordan and City Council

THRU: Paul Becker, Chief Financial Officer

FROM: Steven Dotson, Internal Auditor

DATE:

SUBJECT: Funding for ARPA Housing Instability Subrecipient Agreements

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of a budget adjustment to fund the approved ARPA projects to address housing instability

BACKGROUND:

On October 17, 2023, the City Council, sitting as the selection committee, selected a proposal by Seven Hills Homeless Center for a comprehensive solution to address housing instability using \$1,630,000 of the City's American Rescue Plan Act funds. This proposal (as passed in Resolution 233-23) included a combination of individual projects by Seven Hills, Diva & Dudes, Northwest Arkansas Continuum of Care, The Salvation Army, and Serve Northwest Arkansas Inc. This item was brought back to Council on December 19th, 2023, and an additional Resolution was passed (Res 288-23) allowing the City to contract with each of the partner agencies individually (with Seven Hills remaining as the overall coordinator of the project).

DISCUSSION:

A budget adjustment is needed to authorize ARPA funding to each of the individual organization participating in this project. Funding will be provided on a reimbursement basis, up to the amount listed below. The expected funding for each organization is as follows (note: CPR NWA INC., listed in the original proposal as partnering with Diva & Dudes, has withdrawn as a primary participant):

Seven Hills Homeless Center	\$480,232.00
Diva & Dudes	\$89,600.00
Northwest Arkansas Continuum of Care	\$21,000.00
The Salvation Army	\$109,168.00
Serve Northwest Arkansas Inc.	\$930,000.00
TOTAL	\$1,630,000.00

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:

This project will be funded by the City's American Rescue Plan Act award.

ATTACHMENTS: SRF (#3), BA (#4), 233-23 RESOLUTION (#5), 288-23 RESOLUTION (#6)

Mailing address:

113 W. Mountain Street Favetteville, AR 72701

